# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6162, Frame 0336

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		01/27/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GNLV, CORP.	
Street Address:	1510 West Loop South	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77155394	18 KARAT ARCADE
Serial Number:	77155430	18 KARAT ARCADE
Serial Number:	75493206	24 KARAT CLUB
Serial Number:	85305165	24 KARAT CLUB
Serial Number:	87491223	24K SELECT CLUB
Serial Number:	87493006	GOLDEN NUGGET 24K SELECT 24 KARAT PREMIE
Serial Number:	74382867	FLAMING 777
Serial Number:	77286109	GOLD DIGGERS DRINK DANCE DOWNTOWN
Serial Number:	77287299	GOLD DIGGERS DRINK DANCE DOWNTOWN
Serial Number:	73184026	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	73113492	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	73113493	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	73227853	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	73768955	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	76332582	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	76348789	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	76332581	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	73268240	GOLDEN NUGGET
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0888** 

900672633

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73268239	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	78820578	GOLDEN NUGGET SUPERBASH
Serial Number:	87345960	LOFT 129
Serial Number:	87345964	LOFT 129
Serial Number:	76537167	MARCH FEVER
Serial Number:	85336887	OUT WITH THE OLD AND IN WITH THE GOLD!
Serial Number:	78965618	RUSH LOUNGE
Serial Number:	77007994	THE TANK THE POOL AT THE GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	85856757	WELCOME TO FABULOUS LAS VEGAS NEVADA GOL
Serial Number:	77516172	WORLD SERIES OF SLOTS
Serial Number:	78825525	LILLIE'S
Serial Number:	85241905	GOLD NUGGETS
Serial Number:	85305207	24 KARAT CLUB
Serial Number:	86090809	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	86090818	GOLDEN NUGGET
Serial Number:	75141008	GOLDEN NUGGET

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128192511

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Kate Andes/ White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 1221 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1155735-0263-CM65
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kate Andes
SIGNATURE:	/Kate Andes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/27/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=GNLV TM Release 2017 (Executed)#page1.tif source=GNLV TM Release 2017 (Executed)#page2.tif source=GNLV TM Release 2017 (Executed)#page3.tif source=GNLV TM Release 2017 (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0889

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of January 27, 2022, by **JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") in favor of **GNLV**, **CORP**., a Nevada corporation with an address at 1510 West Loop South, Houston, Texas 77027 (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor has executed and delivered to Agent a certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 4, 2016 (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated September 26, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Agent, which was recorded on September 26, 2017 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 6162, Frame 0336.

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, Grantor granted, assigned and pledged to the Agent, under the terms of the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor any and all right, title and interest Agent has or may have in or to the Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0890 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Agent

By:

Name: Brian Buoye
Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007570 FRAME: 0891